MLIMBA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND
IANALLIED SCIENCES (MIHAS)

P. O. Box 64, Mlimba-Ifakara-Morogoro — Tanzania
Tel +255 718240555/+255 621119544+255 756900155/+255 767053697

Website: www.mlimba.ac.tz , E-mail: mlimbacollege@gmail.com

SELECTED APPICANTS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022
ORDINARY DIPLOMA (NTA 4)

FIRST BATCH

01 ALEN MKWAI MAUA M Confirmed
02 ALFRED D DOTO M Confirmed
03 AMANI GEORGE MWENDA M Confirmed
04 AMINA RAMADHANI CHAKA F Confirmed
05 DEOGRATIUS CHAWE M Confirmed
06 EZEKIEL YOHANA MISALABA M Confirmed
07 FABIAN NONO M Confirmed
08 GASTO ADRIANO DANIELY M Confirmed
09 GEORGE MWITA MALIBA M Confirmed
10 HASHIRU RASHID CHIPOKA M Pending

11 HASAN M BAKARI M Confirmed
12 HAWA RAMADHANI MKAMA F Confirmed
13 HERIETH KULWA F Confirmed
14 IBRAHIMU JUMAA HAJI M Confirmed
15 ISAYA ODO LUFUNDA M Confirmed
16 JANETH TIMOTHY F Confirmed
17 JAPHET SAMSON HAULE M Confirmed
18 JOVEN AMOS HUMBO M Confirmed
19 JULIETHA JOHN GIDION M Confirmed
20 KHAIRAT HAJI MWANGA F Confirmed
21 LAWRENCE HYASINTI SHINYAKA M Confirmed
22 LEOCADIA HANGI MAYENGA F Confirmed
23 LUHANGANO THEONICE SIVALI M Pending

24 LYAMBA NYEMBWE ALI M Confirmed
25 MAHAMUDU MALIKI HASHIMU M Confirmed
26 MASATU M MWOYA M Confirmed
27 MATHIAS M SIMBA M Confirmed
28 MICHAEL JOSHUA MWASUMBWE M Confirmed
29 MLEWA PHILIMON MLEWA M Confirmed
30 MUSSA HAMISI SALUM M Confirmed
31 NEEMA PRAYGOD MKENDA F Confirmed
32 NESTORY EZEKIEL KUYAVA M Confirmed
33 NICKSON RICHARD GERVASE M Confirmed
34 PASTORY B WILLIAM M Confirmed
35 RACHEAL M MFUMBILWA F Confirmed
36 SAIMON PASCHEL PETER M Confirmed
37 SAIRIS C MAPUNDA M Confirmed
38 SAMIR MWINY I M Confirmed


mailto:mlimbacollege@gmail.com

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90 STANLAUS MSWAHILI LUTOGISHA

91
92

SARAH ALLAN ISAYA

SHEHE OMARI SHEHE

SHIJA MHANDIKWA SHIJA
SIMBA JESHI SEIF

SUZAN PAUL OMATO

TARIQ HAMIS LUPINDA
VELERIA SIKANDA

ZANI ZABRON NGONDE
ZUHURA MAGASHA YUSUPH
WISTON VAYIMBA

RAZALO MTENDA ISRAEL
PEREGRINE JUSTIN MASALA
MWAJUMA MAVURA

ALEX WILSON MASAGA
FAHAD HAJI AYUBU

OLIVIA ALFRED

BRIAN FRANK MAHENGE
FADHILI BASIL SALINGO
MBULA JACOB

STANLEY BONIPHACE KAMOGA
THOMAS MARCO

MOHAMED HAFAI SHAWEIJI
GEOFREY MAGESSA

JAMES ANSELEM KAZILO
MUHAI MUDATHIRU KAGAJU
RAMADHANI SAID MOHAMEDI
MLANGWA M CHILAGA
KELVIN PETER BURUNA
STANLAUS INNOCENT JOHN
MAPALALA M EMMANUEL
OBADIA FANUEL MBWILO
EZEKIEL MHOJA BENJAMIN
MUSSA HAMISI SALUM
SEBASTIAN TOFILO BASHUMIKA
BENJAMIN E AUGUSTINO
CATHERINE PETER CHAMBO
MARIAM QUDRA BAJUNI
SAMWEL AFAAYA MALLE
FAUSTIN SAGIKWA PETER
HASSAN M BAKARI
ATHUMANI RAJABU IDDI
ERICK GEOFREY KILEO
EVANSI DEOGRATIUS MCHARO
ISIHAKA | LIGAGA

ALPHAN BARAKA ALLY
BARAKA M ANYAGHILE
MARTHA JOSEPH TEMBEZA
PIRMIN ATHANAS MAGAMA
FREDRICK BONIFACE JOSEPH
SAIDA RAMADHANI ABDALLAH
VALERIA SIKANDA

ELIZABETH ABELI JAMES
JAMES ELIAS JAMES

ST ZSISITTNSLSISSLSLKSLKSLSLKSLKSLSLSLSLSLSLSSSSITLSZSZIZISTTnmmETnS< T

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed



93 DASHON ALEX MORIS

94 JONAS ZUBERI LUGOME

95 JOVINA DAUDI NYUNYA

96 FELISTER NG’HUSU MISALABA
97 TIMOTH Z KAKWECHE

98 ABDUL RAJAB MALILO

99 MAXMILLIAN JOHN MBWIGA
100 ALMASI SWEDI MSANGI

101 JUSTINE E MOSHI

102 IMANI FAUSTINE JOHN

103 NEEMA SABASI KABILI

104 MANENO JUMANNE KALOVA
105 FARID KHAJI MZOBORA

106 ALEXANDER JOHN LUGENDO

107 BARICK AGOSTINO NDABUKAKIYE

108 SAFI ATHUMANI SWEDY
109 MARIETHA H WILLIAM

110 ABEL E ANAEL

111 REVOCATUS JUNAIS LEMA
112 GESHON NZUMI

SELECTED APPICANTS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022

SIS L

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Pending
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed

ORDINARY DIPLOMA (NTA5)

FIRST BATCH
01 ERASTO GERVAS NSANZE M Confirmed
02 SADOCK SYLVANUS GWAMBIYE M Confirmed
03 SHAZBAN KATAMBI DUBARA M Confirmed
04 MALIKWISHA MARTIN MARCO M Confirmed

SELECTED APPICANTS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022
ORDINARY DIPLOMA (NTA 6)

FIRST BATCH
01 CLAUDIO M SANGA M Confirmed
02 SADALA NASORO M Confirmed



Note that;

This is first selection batch list, new applications for the academic year 2021/2022 are still invited
until the system closure which is expected to close 03th October 2021

All selected candidates are required to report to the college on 11" October 2021 with all
requirements as instructed in our joining instruction form.

For any student who has applied and has got the qualification needed but didn’t selected is advised to
communicate with the admission officer as soon as possible.

All payments are done through our bank accounts indicated in our joining instructions forms and
come to the college with receipt only and not otherwise.

The registration period will end up on 18th October 2021 any late reporting student will not be
accepted.

ADMISSION OFFICE
MLIMBA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES (MIHAS)
(For any inquiries please call 0679953234 or 0621119544)



