MLIMBA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND IANALLIED SCIENCES (MIHAS)



P. O. Box 64, Mlimba-Ifakara-Morogoro – Tanzania Tel +255 718240555/+255 621119544+255 756900155/+255 767053697 Website: www.mlimba.ac.tz , E-mail: <u>mlimbacollege@gmail.com</u>

SELECTED APPICANTS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022 ORDINARY DIPLOMA (NTA 4) FIRST BATCH

01 ALEN MKWAI MAUA	M	Confirmed
02 ALFRED D DOTO	M	Confirmed
03 AMANI GEORGE MWENDA	M	Confirmed
04 AMINA RAMADHANI CHAKA	F	Confirmed
05 DEOGRATIUS CHAWE	M	Confirmed
06 EZEKIEL YOHANA MISALABA	M	Confirmed
07 FABIAN NONO	M	Confirmed
08 GASTO ADRIANO DANIELY	M	Confirmed
09 GEORG <mark>E MW</mark> ITA MALIBA	M	Confirmed
10 HASHIRU RASHID CHIPOKA	M	Pending
11 HASAN M BAKARI	M	Confirmed
12 HAWA RAMADHANI MKAMA	F	Confirmed
13 HERIETH KULWA	F	Confirmed
14 <mark>IBRAHIMU</mark> JUMAA HAJI	M	Confirmed
15 ISAYA ODO LUFUNDA	M	Confirmed
16 JANETH TIMOTHY	F	Confirmed
17 JAPHET SAMSON HAULE	M	Confirmed
18 JOVEN AMOS HUMBO	M	Confirmed
19 JUL <mark>IETHA JOHN G</mark> IDION	M	Confirmed
20 KHA <mark>IRAT HAJI MW</mark> ANGA	F	Confirmed
21 LAWR <mark>ENCE HYASINTI</mark> SHINYAKA	M	Confirmed
22 LEOCADIA HAN <mark>GI MAYEN</mark> GA	F	Confirmed
23 LUHANGANO THE <mark>ONICE SIVALI</mark>	M	Pending
24 LYAMBA NYEMB <mark>WE ALI</mark>	M	Confirmed
25 MAHAMUDU MA <mark>LIKI HASHIMU</mark>	M	Confirmed
26 MASATU M MWOYA	M	Confirmed
27 MATHIAS M SIMBA	M	Confirmed
28 MICHAEL JOSHUA MWASUMBWE	M	Confirmed
29 MLEWA PHILIMON MLEWA	M	Confirmed
30 MUSSA HAMISI SALUM	M	Confirmed
31 NEEMA PRAYGOD MKENDA	F	Confirmed
32 NESTORY EZEKIEL KUYAVA	M	Confirmed
33 NICKSON RICHARD GERVASE	M	Confirmed
34 PASTORY B WILLIAM	M	Confirmed
35 RACHEAL M MFUMBILWA	F	Confirmed
36 SAIMON PASCHEL PETER	M	Confirmed
37 SAIRIS C MAPUNDA	M	Confirmed
38 SAMIR MWINYI	M	Confirmed

39 SARAH ALLAN ISAYA	F	Confirmed
40 SHEHE OMARI SHEHE	M	Confirmed
41 SHIJA MHANDIKWA SHIJA	F	Confirmed
42 SIMBA JESHI SEIF	M	Confirmed
43 SUZAN PAUL OMATO	F	Confirmed
44 TARIQ HAMIS LUPINDA	M	Confirmed
45 VELERIA SIKANDA	F	Confirmed
46 ZANI ZABRON NGONDE	F	Confirmed
47 ZUHURA MAGASHA YUSUPH	F	Confirmed
48 WISTON VAYIMBA	M	Confirmed
49 RAZALO MTENDA ISRAEL	M	Confirmed
50 PEREGRINE JUSTIN MASALA	M	Confirmed
51 MWAJUMA MAVURA	M	Confirmed
52 ALEX WILSON MASAGA	M	Confirmed
53 FAHAD HAJI AYUBU	M	Confirmed
54 OLIVIA ALFRED	F	Confirmed
55 BRIAN FRANK MAHENGE	M	Confirmed
56 FADHILI BASIL SALINGO	M	Confirmed
57 MBULA JACOB	M	Confirmed
58 STANLEY BONIPHACE KAMOGA	M	Confirmed
59 THOMAS MARCO	M	Confirmed
60 MOHAMED HAFAI SHAWEJI	M	Confirmed
61 GEOFREY MAGESSA	M	Confirmed
62 JAMES ANSELEM KAZILO	M	Confirmed
63 MUHAI MUDATHIRU KAGAJU	M	Confirmed
64 RAMADHANI SAID MOHAMEDI	M	Confirmed
65 MLANGWA M CHILAGA 66 KELVIN PETER BURUNA	M	Confirmed
67 STANLAUS INNOCENT JOHN	M	Confirmed
68 MAPALALA M EMMANUEL	M	Confirmed
69 OBADIA FANUEL MBWILO	M M	Confirmed Confirmed
70 EZEKIEL MHOJA BENJAMIN		
71 MUSSA HAMISI SALUM	M M	Confirmed Confirmed
72 SEBASTIAN TOFILO BASHUMIKA	M	Confirmed
73 BENJAMIN E AUGUSTINO	M	Confirmed
74 CATHERINE PETER CHAMBO	F	Confirmed
75 MARIAM QUDRA BAJUNI	F	Confirmed
76 SAMWEL AFAAYA MALLE	M	Confirmed
77 FAUSTIN SAGIKWA PETER	M	Confirmed
78 HASSAN M BAKARI	M	Confirmed
79 ATHUMANI RAJABU IDDI	M	Confirmed
80 ERICK GEOFREY KILEO	M	Confirmed
81 EVANSI DEOGRATIUS MCHARO	M	Confirmed
82 ISIHAKA I LIGAGA	M	Confirmed
83 ALPHAN BARAKA ALLY	M	Confirmed
84 BARAKA M ANYAGHILE	M	Confirmed
85 MARTHA JOSEPH TEMBEZA	F	Confirmed
86 PIRMIN ATHANAS MAGAMA	M	Confirmed
87 FREDRICK BONIFACE JOSEPH	M	Confirmed
88 SAIDA RAMADHANI ABDALLAH	F	Confirmed
89 VALERIA SIKANDA	F	Confirmed
90 STANLAUS MSWAHILI LUTOGISHA	M	Confirmed
91 ELIZABETH ABELI JAMES	F	Confirmed
92 JAMES ELIAS JAMES	M	Confirmed

93 DASHON ALEX MORIS	M	Confirmed
94 JONAS ZUBERI LUGOME	M	Confirmed
95 JOVINA DAUDI NYUNYA	F	Confirmed
96 FELISTER NG'HUSU MISALABA	F	Confirmed
97 TIMOTH Z KAKWECHE	M	Confirmed
98 ABDUL RAJAB MALILO	M	Confirmed
99 MAXMILLIAN JOHN MBWIGA	M	Confirmed
100 ALMASI SWEDI MSANGI	M	Confirmed
101 JUSTINE E MOSHI	M	Confirmed
102 IMANI FAUSTINE JOHN	M	Confirmed
103 NEEMA SABASI KABILI	F	Confirmed
104 MANENO JUMANNE KALOVA	M	Confirmed
105 FARID KHAJI MZOBORA	M	Confirmed
106 ALEXANDER JOHN LUGENDO	M	Confirmed
107 BARICK AGOSTINO NDABUKAKIYE	M	Confirmed
108 SAFI ATHUMANI SWEDY	M	Confirmed
109 MARIETHA H WILLIAM	F	Pending
110 ABEL E ANAEL	M	Confirmed
111 REVOCATUS JUNAIS LEMA	M	Confirmed
112 GESHON NZUMI	M	Confirmed

SELECTED APPICANTS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022 ORDINARY DIPLOMA (NTA 5) FIRST BATCH

01	ERASTO GERVAS NSANZE	\mathbf{M}	Confirmed
02	SADOCK SYLVANUS GWAMBIYE	\mathbf{M}	Confirmed
03	SHAZBAN KATAMBI DUBARA	${f M}$	Confirmed
04	MALIKWISHA MARTIN MARCO	\mathbf{M}	Confirmed

SELECTED APPICANTS FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022 ORDINARY DIPLOMA (NTA 6) FIRST BATCH

01 CLAUDIO M SANGA	${f M}$	Confirmed
02 SADALA NASORO	\mathbf{M}	Confirmed

Note that;

This is first selection batch list, new applications for the academic year 2021/2022 are still invited until the system closure which is expected to close 03th October 2021

All selected candidates are required to report to the college on 11th October 2021 with all requirements as instructed in our joining instruction form.

For any student who has applied and has got the qualification needed but didn't selected is advised to communicate with the admission officer as soon as possible.

All payments are done through our bank accounts indicated in our joining instructions forms and come to the college with receipt only and not otherwise.

The registration period will end up on 18th October 2021 any late reporting student will not be accepted.

ADMISSION OFFICE MLIMBA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND ALLIED SCIENCES (MIHAS) (For any inquiries please call 0679953234 or 0621119544)